	FORM PTO-1595	09-30-1998	, , , , ,	DED A DILATENTA OF COLUMNIST OF			
-{	"	######################################	3 0.5. t	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
۱٥	6-93			Patent and Trademark Office			
7	<u> </u>	100841514	Att	orney Docket No. 6-1034-009			
MRD 7- LY	Name of conveying particles Jacques BAUR, Patrick SOL Pierre-Alain WALDER		Name: MONTRES ROLE 3, rue Francois CH - 1211 GENI Switzerland	X S.A.			
	Additional name(s) of conveying po	arty(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and Add	ress(es) attached:?			
\prec	☐ YES ☑ NO		X YES DNO	, ,			
ľ	3. Nature of conveyance:						
	Assignment	Пм	erger	Security Agreement			
		w.t.	,				
	Li Change of Name Li Other Execution Date: June 9, 1998						
ľ			000 754				
	4. Application number(s) or p						
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 17, 1998						
Julie 17, 1776							
	A. Patent Applic	ation No.(s)	B. Pa	tent No.(s)			
	A. Patent Applic 09/098,75		B. Pa	tent No.(s)			
	09/098,75						
	09/098,75	4 ditional numbers attache		10			
	09/098,75 Ad	4 ditional numbers attache ty to whom	ed: YES XX 1	10			
	09/098,75 Ad 5. Name and address of par	4 ditional numbers attache ty to whom	ed: YES XX 1 6. Total number of app	10			
de silvent de service de la companya	09/098,75 Ad 5. Name and address of par correspondence concerning	4 ditional numbers attache ty to whom	ed: YES XX 1 6. Total number of app	IO lications and patents			
	5. Name and address of par correspondence concerning mailed:	4 ditional numbers attache ty to whom	ed: YES XX N 6. Total number of app involved: ONE	lications and patents (1) \$40.00			
	5. Name and address of par correspondence concerning mailed: HENDERSON & STURM	4 ditional numbers attache ty to whom	ed: YES XX N 6. Total number of app involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	lications and patents (1) \$40.00			
	09/098,75 Ad 5. Name and address of par correspondence concerning mailed: HENDERSON & STURM 206 Sixth Avenue	4 ditional numbers attache ty to whom document should be	ed: YES XX N 6. Total number of app involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	lications and patents 1) \$40.00 harged to deposit			
	5. Name and address of par correspondence concerning mailed: HENDERSON & STURM 206 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213	4 ditional numbers attache ty to whom document should be	ed: YES XX N 6. Total number of apprinvolved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 XX Authorized to be account 08-1650. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if pag	lications and patents 1) \$40.00 harged to deposit			
The second secon	09/098,75 Ad 5. Name and address of par correspondence concerning mailed: HENDERSON & STURM 206 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213 Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076	ditional numbers attache ty to whom document should be	ed: YES XX N 6. Total number of apprinvolved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 XX Authorized to be account 08-1650. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if pag	lications and patents 1) \$40.00 harged to deposit paying by depograccount).			
	5. Name and address of par correspondence concerning mailed: HENDERSON & STURM 206 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213	ditional numbers attached by to whom document should be	ed: YES XX N 6. Total number of apprinvolved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 XX Authorized to be account 08-1650. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if pag	lications and patents 1) \$40.00 harged to deposit expring by deposit account).			
	5. Name and address of par correspondence concerning mailed: HENDERSON & STURM 206 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213 Des Moines, lowa 50309-4076	ditional numbers attached by to whom document should be DO NOT USE and belief, the foregoing of the original document	ed: YES XX N 6. Total number of apprinvolved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 XX Authorized to be account 08-1650. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if pag	lications and patents 1) \$40.00 harged to deposit expring by deposit account).			

PATENT REEL: 9476 FRAME: 0636

Attorney Docket No. 6-1034-009

Name and address of receiving parties:

Name: MANUFACTURE DES MONTRES ROLEX S.A.

Haute -Route 83 CH - 2502 BIENNE Switzerland

RM. Juston

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

	consideration									good	and
valuab	ole consideratio	n p	aid t	o eac	h of	the	undersig	med, to w	it:		

	valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:							
	(1) Jacques BA	AUR	(5)					
insert Name(s)	(2) Patrick SC)L	(6)					
of Inventor(s)	(3)Pierre-Ala	in WALDER	(7)					
	(4)		(8)					
	the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:							
Insert Name	MONTRES ROLEX S.A., 3, rue François Dussaud, CH 1211 GENEVA 24 and to							
of Assignee	MANUFACTURE DES MONTRES ROLEX S.A., Haute-Route 83 CH 2502 BIENNE							
and Address	(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in and to the invention known as							
Title of	SELF-COMPENSAT	TING BALANCE SPRI	NG FOR A MECHA	ANICAL OSCILLATOR OF A BALANCE-				
nvention SPRING/B			-	ESS FOR MANUFACTURING THIS e United States of America has				
	Commissioner of ASSIGNEE; for representatives; application shall AND the und ASSIGNEE, its st	Patents and Tradits interest as the undersigned a hereafter act on blersigned hereby a uccessors, assigns	emarks to issue ASSIGNEE, its agree(s) that the chalf of said Afgree(s) to testiand legal repres	and request(s) the United States e said Letters Patent to the said successors, assigns and legal he attorneys of record in said SSIGNEE; ify and execute any papers for sentatives, deemed essential by e in and to the invention hereby				
Please sign								
concurrently with Declaration	Signed on the da	te(s) indicated besi	de our signatur	res.				
	TOR(S)	DATE SIGNI	ED	WITNESS(ES)				
1) Jacques	Baur	L' sunc	1998	Kelezsum				
Name: Jacques	BAUR		i	β β β				
Name: Patrick	501.	June 9	, Adas	1 Counter Mc Jellen Mange				
Piene-Alai Wald		June 9	1998	Jean Ortelli				
Name: Pierre-	Alain WALDER		,	V				
Name:								
Name:		-						
Manie:								

PATENT REEL: 9476 FRAME: 0638

RECORDED: 09/24/1998

6)

7)

8)

Name:

Name:

Name: